

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2011-7-1 OF 25 OCTOBER 2011 "ON THE PROCEDURE FOR GRANTING PEDAGOGICAL TITLES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Articles 33(1)(23) and 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-69 of 26 October 2022 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2011-7-1 of 25 October 2011 "On the Procedure for Granting Pedagogical Titles at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Research Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 25 October 2022 (Minutes No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-393), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to amend the Description of the Procedure for Granting the Pedagogical Titles of Professor and Associate Professor at Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2011-7-1 of 25 October 2011 "On the Procedure for Granting Pedagogical Titles at Vilnius University" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-64 of 23 November 2021):

- 1. to repeal Item 6(2)(4);
- 2. to add a new Item, 6(3):
- "6.3. for at least the last five years, they have been publishing their research/art works in affiliation with the University".